Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNGARD EPROCESS INTELLIGENCE INC.	06/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNGARD EPROCESS INTELLIGENCE LLC	
Street Address:	The Corporation Trust Company	
Internal Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6185560

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: calvo@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: Woodcock Washburn LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street
Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SDS-0045
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janis Calvo

Total Attachments: 4

source=CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION (TO LLC)#page1.tif source=CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION (TO LLC)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020417 FRAME: 0469

500449553

6<u>18</u>

source=CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION (TO LLC)#page3.tif source=CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION (TO LLC)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 020417 FRAME: 0470 Delaware

PAGE 7

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SUNGARD EPROCESS INTELLIGENCE INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SUNGARD EPROCESS INTELLIGENCE INC." TO "SUNGARD EPROCESS INTELLIGENCE INC." A.D. 2006, AT 11:47 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2006, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

2032143 8100V 060605512



Farriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4851868

DATE: 06-23-06

PATENT

REEL: 020417 FRAME: 0471

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:17 PM 06/23/2006 FILED 11:47 RM 06/23/2006 SRV 060605512 - 2032143 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF SUNGARD ePROCESS INTELLIGENCE INC. TO SUNGARD ePROCESS INTELLIGENCE LLC

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Title 6, Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, SunGard eProcess Intelligence Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify to the following information relating to the conversion of the Corporation into SunGard eProcess Intelligence LLC, a Delaware limited liability company:

- 1. The Corporation was incorporated with the filling of its Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on April 4, 1984.
- 2. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is SunGard eProcess Intelligence Inc. The name under which the Corporation was originally incorporated is Microbank Software, Inc.
- The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation, is SunGard eProcess Intelligence LLC.
- 4. This conversion has been duly approved by the Board of Directors and sole stockholder of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Conversion shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. EDT on July 1, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be signed by an authorized person this 20th day of June, 2006.

By: /s/ Michael J. Ruane Michael J. Ruane, Authorized Person

PATENT

REEL: 020417 FRAME: 0472

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SUNGARD EPROCESS INTELLIGENCE LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2006, AT 11:47 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2006, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

060605512

2032143 8100V

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 4851868

DATE: 06-23-06

PATENT

REEL: 020417 FRAME: 0473

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:17 PM 06/23/2006
FILED 11:47 PM 06/23/2006
SRV 060605512 - 2032143 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SUNGARD ePROCESS INTELLIGENCE LLC

This Certificate of Formation of SunGard eProcess Intelligence LLC is being executed by the undersigned for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.).

FIRST:

A territorial and the second of the second o

risk i Laboration of the Shapfa.

1. 1. 1.

to log dia Division :

January 1995 and

The name of the limited liability company is:

SunGard eProcess Intelligence LLC

SECOND:

The address of the registered office of the limited liability company in the

State of Delaware is:

c/o The Corporation Trust Company

1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, Delaware 19801

THIRD:

The name and address of the registered agent of the limited liability company for service of process on the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is:

The Corporation Trust Company

1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, Delaware 19801

FOURTH: on July 1, 2006.

This Certificate of Formation shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. (EDT)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 20th day of June, 2006.

/s/ Michael J. Ruane

Michael J. Ruane, Authorized Person

PATENT

REEL: 020417 FRAME: 0474

RECORDED: 01/28/2008